SOUTH UTAH VALLEY ELECTRIC SERVICE DISTRICT P.S.C. UTAH NO. 14
803 NORTH 500 EAST THIRTEENTH REVISED SHEET NO. A
PAYSON, UTAH CANCELS TWELVTH REVISED SHEET NO. A

ELECTRIC RATE SCHEDULES

Of

## SOUTH UTAH VALLEY ELECTRIC SERVICE DISTRICT

Payson, Utah

for

ELECTRIC SERVICE

in the

STATE OF UTAH

TARIFF NO. 14

CANCELS ALL PREVIOUS SCHEDULES FOR ELECTRIC SERVICE

ISSUED: May 17th, 2023 DATE FILED: ISSUED BY: Raymond Loveless, Chairman EFFECTIVE: May 17th, 2023

SOUTH UTAH VALLEY ELECTRIC SERVICE DISTRICT P.S.C. UTAH NO. 14 803 NORTH 500 EAST SIXTH REVISED SHEET NO. 9 PAYSON, UTAH CANCELS SEVENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 9

## ELECTRIC SERVICE

## SCHEDULE NO. 9

ADJUSTMENT FOR INCREASED (or REDUCED) PURCHASED POWER COSTS

APPLICATION: This Schedule is applicable to all kilowatt-hours supplied to Customers of South Utah Valley Electric Service District.

MONTHLY ENERGY CHARGE ADJUSTMENT: Energy charges for service supplied under all Tariff rate schedules and contract rates as set forth in each currently effective tariff rate schedule and/or the contract rate are subject to the imposition of any purchased power adjustment, either upward or downward, which may be established and approved for billing from time to time under established procedures.

ISSUED: May 17th, 2023 DATE FILED: ISSUED BY: Raymond Loveless, Chairman EFFECTIVE: May 17th, 2023